

## FLOOR AMENDMENT

Council Member Diamond offers the following Floor Amendment to File No. 2021-521:

- (1) On **page 1, line 5, strike** "103.85±" and **insert** "75.35±";  
and
- (2) On **page 1, line 8, after** "002315-0000" **insert** "(PORTION)";  
and
- (3) On **page 1, line 9, after** "002315-0022" **insert** "(PORTION)";  
and
- (4) On **page 2, line 4, strike** "103.85±" and **insert** "75.35±";  
and
- (5) On **page 2, line 31, strike** "103.85±" and **insert** "75.35±";  
and
- (6) On **page 2, line 31, after** "002315-0000" **insert** "(portion)";  
and
- (7) On **page 2, line 31, after** "002315-0022" **insert** "(portion)";  
and
- (8) On **page 3, lines 3-4, strike** "Exhibit 1, dated February 24, 2021" and **insert** "Revised Exhibit 1, dated October 5, 2021"; and
- (9) On **page 3, line 16, strike** "Exhibit 1 - Legal Description dated February 24, 2021." and **insert** "Revised Exhibit 1 - Revised Legal Description dated October 5, 2021."; and
- (10) On **page 3, line 17, strike** "Exhibit 2 - Subject Property Map (prepared by P&DD)." and **insert** "Revised Exhibit 2 - Revised Subject Property Map (prepared by P&DD)."; and

- (11) On **page 3, line 18, strike** "**Exhibit 3** - Written Description dated May 4, 2021." and **insert** "**Revised Exhibit 3** - Revised Written Description dated August 19, 2021."; and
- (12) On **page 3, line 19, strike** "**Exhibit 4** - Site Plan dated June 24, 2021." and **insert** "**Revised Exhibit 4** - Revised Site Plan dated October 5, 2021."; and
- (13) Remove **Exhibit 1** and attach **Revised Exhibit 1**.
- (14) Remove **Exhibit 2** and attach **Revised Exhibit 2**.
- (15) Remove **Exhibit 3** and attach **Revised Exhibit 3**.
- (16) Remove **Exhibit 4** and attach **Revised Exhibit 4**.
- (17) On **page 1, line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

          /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos          

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1456795-v2-2021-521\_Floor\_Amend\_(Diamond).docx